# Pueblo of Santa Ana Judicial Court File Date:\_\_\_\_\_ Case No:\_\_\_\_\_ County of Sandoval State of New Mexico *In Re:* The Petition for change of name from:\_\_\_\_\_ on *The State of New Mexico's Birth Certificate Records*. PETITION FOR CHANGE OF NAME COMES NOW the Petitioner(s) and states as follows: 1. Petitioner(s) is/are residents of Sandoval County State of New Mexico. 2. Petitioner(s) is/are the parents of \_\_\_\_\_ and said child having been born on\_\_\_\_\_\_. 3. Petitioners request that the Pueblo of Santa Ana Court Enter an Order to designate a name change from (male/female) \_\_\_\_\_ to \_\_\_\_\_\_\_for the following reasons: WHEREFORE, Petitioner(s) prays this court for its Order granting a name change for their child to \_\_\_\_\_\_. Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 20\_\_\_\_. Petitioner Petitioner Address Address Subscribed and sworn before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

\_\_\_\_\_\_, Contemporary Court Judge, Court Clerk

Pueblo of Santa Ana

# IN THE TRIBAL COURT PUEBLO OF SANTA ANA COUNTY OF SANDOVAL, STATE OF NEW MEXICO File Date:\_\_\_\_\_\_

| IN THE M       | AATTER OF  | CHANGE OF N          | VAME )                                       |      |                                     |  |
|----------------|--|----------------------|--|------|-------------------------------------|--|
| OF             |  |                      | )  |      |                                     |  |
| то             |  |                      | )  |      |                                     |  |
| to<br>follows: |  |                      | respectfully petition<br>cts supporting this | •    | nge of name<br>hange of name are as |  |
| 2.             | is a male/female of years of age, and is a resident of Santa Ana Pueblo, located in Sandoval County, New Mexico is the true name of petitioner. That the reason for said change is:  |                      |  |      |                                     |  |
| 5.             | That said proposed change of name is not sought with a fraudulent or any other illegal intent nor for the purpose of defrauding creditors or any other person.  That there are no persons in Santa Ana Pueblo or the State of New Mexico, in any way interested in the Hearing and Petition of Change of Name.  That no notice of this Hearing need be given and the same is waived. |                      |  |      |                                     |  |
| Petitioner     | from   |                      | e Tribal Court ente                          |      | changing the name of                |  |
|                | ted this   |                      |  | , 20 |                                     |  |
|                |  |                      | Petitioner(s)                                |      |                                     |  |
|                |  |                      | Address                                      |      |                                     |  |
|                | Subscribed   | d and sworn to me th | is day of                                    |      | , 20                                |  |
|                |  | į                    | My Commission expire                         | S.   |                                     |  |

#### IN THE TRIBAL COURT

## PUEBLO OF SANTA ANA

## COUNTY OF SANDOVAL, STATE OF NEW MEXICO

| IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION  | )  |
|--|--|
| OF   | ) CASE NO:   |
| FOR A CHANGE OF NAME   | )  |
| COU  | RT ORDER   |
| This matter coming to be at this time by   | the Court on the Petition for                        |
| and to add/change his/he   | er (child's) name to                                 |
| , and Petitio  | oner(s) being present in person, and that the Court  |
| having examined the Petition and considered th   | he evidence introduced.                              |
| Finds, that the statements in the Petitio  | n are true and correct and that the Petition should  |
| be granted.  |  |
| IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGEI   | D, AND DECREED:                                      |
| That the name of   | of Santa Ana Pueblo, New Mexico,                     |
| be and it hereby is add/changed to and establish   | hed as   |
| and that the Birth Certificate of Petitioner be a  | mended to reflect the changes ordered by this court. |
| Dated this day of _  | , 20   |
|  |  |
|  | Judge, Santa Ana Pueblo Tribal Court                 |
| I,, Santa Ana Tribal Court Clerk cer<br>that this is a true and correct copy of the original order filed with<br>Santa Ana Tribal Court. | tify<br>the  |
| Dated:   | ourt   |